Delta High School

Boys Basketball Schedule

2025-2026
Date Day Opponent Varsity JV Fresh Soph
Nov. 18 Tuesday @ American Heritage 7 PM 5:15PM 3:30 PM
Nov. 19 Wednesday Millard 7PM 5:15 PM 3:30 PM
Nov. 25 Tuesday @ Tooele 7 PM 5:15PM 5:15 PM 3:30PM
Nov. 26 Wednesday Emery 7 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 3:30PM
Dec. 3 Wednesday S. Sevier 7PM 5:15 PM 3:30 PM
Dec. 5 Friday @ Manti 7 PM 5:15PM 3:30 PM
Dec. 6 Saturday @ Desert Peak 2:30 PM 12:45 PM 12:45 PM 11 AM
Dec. 10 Wednesday @ Provo 7PM 5:15 PM 5:15PM 3:30PM
Dec. 16 Tuesday Enterprise 7PM 5:15 PM 3:30 PM
Dec. 17 Wednesday North Sanpete 7PM 5:15PM 3:30 PM
Dec. 19 Friday @ Carbon 7PM 5:15PM 5:15PM 3:30PM
Dec. 29 Monday @ Grantsville 7PM 5:15PM 5:15PM 3:30PM
Dec. 30 Tuesday @ Morgan TBD TBD TBD
Jan. 7 Wednesday Juab 7PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 3:30PM
Jan. 9 Friday Canyon View 7PM 5:15 PM 5\:15 PM 3:30PM
Jan. 14 Wednesday @ Providence Hall 7 PM 5:15PM 5:15 PM 3:30PM
Jan. 21 Wednesday Richfield 7 PM 5:15 PM 3:30 PM
Jan. 23 Friday @ Juab 7PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 3:30PM
Jan. 28 Wednesday @ Canyon View 7 PM 5:15PM 3:30PM
Jan. 30 Friday Providence Hall 7PM 5:15 PM 3:30 PM
Feb. 6 Friday @ Richfield 7 PM 5:15 PM 3:30 PM
Feb. 10 Tuesday State Playoffs @ SUU  TBD



